UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1812829085 Fee: $50.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/08/2018 09:51 AMPg: 10of 2

This instrument drafted by and after
recording retum to;

Adrienne Ashford

Quicken Loans Inc.

635 Woodward Ave,

Detroit, MI 48226

800-226-6308

DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE
Loan Number: 3370196211

That a certain mortyagein the original principal amount of $220,825.00, executed by ROBERT J. HACKETT AND
ANN M. HACKETT, 9,SBAND AND WIFE to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, as nominee

for QUICKEN LOANS INC. sits successors and assigns, whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026
dated September 24, 2012 and reorded October 2, 2012 in Document No. 1227608167, OR Book -- Page -- is
discharged as to the property lcpally described as:

Parcel ID: 09-17-308-018-0000 Comnicuiy known as: 956 Greenview Ave Des Plaines IL, 60016

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTICN

Mortgage Electron‘fﬁ{egistration Systems, Inc., as nominee for
QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successars and assigns

By: Branden Janness

Its: Assistant Secretary of MERS

SIGNED:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
58
COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On May 2, 2018, before me, Tabatha Bronner, the above signed officer, Brandon Janness, personatl: ‘appeared and
acknowledged to be the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. , as roniinee

for QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns and that is, authorized to, executed the foreguirg instrument
for the purposes therein contained, by signing in the name of the corporation by as Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. , as nominee for QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns.

G

Notary Public, State of Michigan, County Of MACOMB Tabatha Bronner
My Commission Expires: March 26, 2019 Notary Public of Michigan
Acting in the County of Wayne Macomb County
Expires 3/26/2018
Acting in the County of Wayne
MIN; 100039033101962110 MERS Phone: 1-858-679-6577 I TN ANT /TN TNV
03310196211 0942 006 0101



1812829085 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Tax Id Number(s): 09-17-308-018-0000

Land Situated inthe County of Cook in the State of iL

THE EAST SO FEET © 1OT EIGHT (8) IN BLOCK NINETEEN ({19) IN DES PLAINES MANOR TRACTNO. 2, IN
THE WEST HALF {1/2) OF 3ECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 71O »LAT RECORDED JULY 14,1911, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 4793564

NOTE: The Company is prohibited itam insuring the area or guantity of the land. The Company does
not represent that ary acreage or tootage calculations are correct. References to quantity are for

identification purposes oniy.

Commonly known as. 956 Greenview Ave, De; Plaines, IL 60016




